WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: VII E DATE: January 27, 2025
TOPIC/TITLE: Approve Declaration of Surplus Property
PRESENTER: Danny Adkins

ORIGIN:

[  TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
[0  ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

[0  ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

O STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
O BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
dJ OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
| PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

O DATE:
O]  ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

As per Board Policy, the Board of Education must approve items/property to be declared as surplus property.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Board approval is requested to delcare the following attached items as surplus property: Southside- Filing
cabinets, folding chairs, and folding chair rack; Safe Harbor Academy- Stoves and freezer; Old WCHS- Teacher
desks, student chairs, bookshelves, cabinets, and misc. items; Northside- old and out of use books and manuals,
science and school supplies.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDEN’I‘_’SRECOMMENDATI@I: l:vl{omr?fded 0 Not Recommended
\V\./‘ &.A-?i/ V/\%



WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: DATE: January I, 2025
TOPIC/TITLE: Surplus Items
PRESENTER: Jeremy Reynolds - Southside
ORIGIN:
O TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
O ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
X ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
O ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
0 BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

a STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
a BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
a OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X
a

NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

g DATE:
O ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
We have quite a few items that are no longer used and would like to surplus them.

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:
See attached list of items to be surplussed.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: ecommended 0 Not Recommended

[ANDN
L=

U



Southside Elementary would like to surplus the following items:

Item ISBN-13 # Quantity
Filing Cabinets (4 drawer) 2
Metal Folding Chairs 90
Metal Folding Chair Rack 1

Py Flprests | /2/2025



WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: DATE: January 15, 2025
TOPIC/TITLE: Surplus Items

PRESENTER: Logan Culbertson

ORIGIN:

O TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
O ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

Il ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

O BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

= STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
X BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
O PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:

[0  ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Surplus Items

We have some newer stoves and refrigerators we received from the old WCHS building.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

We would like to surplus the beloOwKenmore stove:
Model #: 79093002313

Serial #: VF70617102

Tappan stove:

Model #: TEF351EW)

Serial #: VF12667422

Freezer:

Model #: VISWUA

Serial #: 00754928HD

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: None
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: ecommended o Not Recommended
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WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: DATE: January 27, 2024
TOPIC/TITLE: Surplus Items

PRESENTER: Shane Smith

[]  TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
[]  ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
DX  ITEMIS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
[C]  ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
[0  BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

(]  STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION

[(]  BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY

4 OTHER:
PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

| NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
O PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

O DATE:
] ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Items to be surplused: 50 Teacher Desks, 285 Student Chairs, 68 Bookshelves, 33 Cabinets, Other miscellaneous
items that were removed from the old high school.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: emed o Not Recommended
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Title ISBN Quantity

Jake Drake Know-It-All 13:978-0-547-07367-5 15
One CrazySummer 978-0-06-07690-8 27
The Hundred Penny Box 978-0-14-240702-8 30
Punished 13:978-0-439-02610-9 2
A Penny's Worth of Character 0-945084-32-3 58
Gets Slimed 13:978-0-547-07387-3 56
The Tiger Rising 0-439-38995-x 8
Surviving the Applwhites 978-0-6-441044-1 21
The Spray Paint Mystery 978-0-590-48474-9 23
The View from Saturday 0-590-12901-5 12

Radio Fifth Grade
Uncle Jed's Barbershop
My name is Sangoel
what are you ...

stitchin and pullin
Better than you
Rickshaw Girl
Cinderalla

She's Wearing a Dead Bird
Imagine

The Royal Bee

Be Water, My Frignd
who is your counselor
Heroes

Mustang

Money Makers

Harry and Willy and Carrothead

When my dad died
Mending Hearts
The Paperbag Prince

The l:ittlrercripobiddlers rand the Doobetterdees
That Terrible Thing that Happened

Our New Baby

Average Joe

Halo Battle Born

One Dark and Scary Night
The meahééi Thlng to say
Sly's Unwise surprise
Jumpin Jack Settles down
Moe is best

My Cold Plum

All Kinds of Families

978-0-590-41927-7
978-0-689-8193-1
978-0-8028-5307-3
978-1-4814-2356-4
978-0-399-54950-2
978-1-58246-380-3
978-1-58089-309-1
0-8114-2204-6
0-7868-1164-1
978-0-7636-9052-6
978-1-56397-867-8
978-1-62014-164-9
1-57543-111-4
978-1-880000-50-2
1-889636-63-0
1-564247-668-8
0-688-09492-9
0-9604690-3-6
978-1-931636-71-1
0-09-993320-9
1-55673-998-2
0-590-423-71-1
0-7847-1706-0
978-1-937870-00-3
978-1-338-25364-1
0-590-51476-8
0-590-95616-7
1-878852-21-3
1-882732-11-1
978-0-8234-2837-3
978-0-545-87888-3
0-875-0282-0



Title
A Bargain for FRancis
Kids of Kentucky
AArvy AArdvark
Crystals
Ghost Boys
Journeys TG
Misty of Chincoteague
The éétboy
The Big Field
Mom, There's A Pig in My Bed
Most Wonderful Doll in the World
Mrs. Frisby & the Rats of Nimh

Mostly True Adventures of Homer P Figg

Mudshark

The Search for Delicious

My Teacher Fried My Brains
My Brother Sam is Dead
News For Dogs

Old Yeller

Number the Stars

Numbering All the Bones

The Wish |

A Week in the Woods

The Secret Garden

Voyage of the Frog

The Vampires Went Thataw;yr
Cun§g§ about words kit
Who's a Pest

The Mir. Journey of Edward Tulane
Alvin Ho o
Lucy and Bil

The Paint Brush Kid

The Ignormous Croc

The Witches

Schooled o

Wayside School Gets ‘a Little Stranger
Zoombie Butts

Wayion

Three Cups of Tea

Trouble Maker

Stone Fox

Intermediate Dictionary

ISBN
0-06-444001-X
978-1-59746-570-6
1-878321-26-9
978-1-3988-9088-6
978-0-316-26226-2

0-395732417
9781545340427
9780545204002

0-380761122
0-590434772
0-689710682
9780439668217
9780545284073
9780590129312
0-671727109
9780590427920
9780545109291
9780439159630
0-440403278
0-439460832
0-439297877
0-43953108-X
9780007351060
0-816737185
13-978-0-547-32740-2

9780545312561
9780545195669
9780547252704
043921937x
563152432
590032496
9780545008113
9780545315401
439424704
9781338213287
9780142413125
9780545505079
395732476
9780877795797

Quantity
1
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Title
Elementary Dictionary
Student Thesaurus
rhyming dictionary
Nate the Great and the snowy Trail
Nate the Great
N T G and the Monster Mess
N T G and the Crunch Christmas
N T G and the Big Sniff
Why Pick on Me
War Horse
Super Fast out of control
Class President
Kidnapped at Birth
A Flying Birthday Cake
Is He a Girl
Alone in his Teacher's house
Marvin and the Meanest Girl
College Dictionary
roget Thesarurs
The lucky word power books
Encyclopedia
Young Students Encyclopedia
Desk Dictionary Volume 2
Thesaurus Dictionary
Connecting Math Concepts -Blackline LEvel C
CMC Presentation Book 1 Level A
CcMC Presentatipn”Boqlfré Level B
CMC Presentation book 1 Level B
CMC Presentation book 2 Level A
CMC Answer Key Level C
CMC Teacher's Guide Level C
CMC Presenation Book 2 Level C
SRA Level B Answef Kéy
SRA Level A Answer KEy
SRA Level A Teacher's Guide
SRA Level B Teacher's guide
Do the Math Learning guide
Do the Math WorkSpace
Do the Math Teacher Guide
school Thesaurus
Webster's School Thesaurus

ISBN
877794758

9780439025881

590494600
440462762
044046216x
440416620
440412994
440415020
439106273

9780439796644

043910632x
439106303
439106265
43910631
439106281
043910629x
439283329
2861673
938261034
043947325x
716600900
0-883750101

448121980
26847035
002-6844621
26844656
26844648
002684463x
26846713
26846853
26844672
26846691
26846683
26846837
26846845
978132800149
978132800170
9781328000309
877791783
877791783

Quantity
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;Common Core .
state standards : .
(Kit 1978-1-62399-932-2




?;Synrig,es' ; 20 in one box
'beakers . 8:in one box




i

~white board 1
:globe 1
i printers 3:
paper cutter 1




